## Paresh S. Kapashi

703, Pleasant Palace, 16 N. D. Road Mumbal – 400 006 Phone: 23628746 / 23631822

Date: April 3, 2018

To,
AGM --Corporate Relations,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 023.

Dear Sir,

Ref: KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED.

Company Code No. 512399

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 30(1) and (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Enc osed pl. find here with Disclosure under Regulations 30(1) and (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 of the promoters shareholdings as on March, 2018 in KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED.

Kind y, acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

(Paresh Sevantilal Kapashi)

Par J. 142

Encl: As above

Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

10,000	er Regulations, 2011		
Name of Target Company (TC)	K	APASHI COMMERCIAL I	MAITED
<ol> <li>Name(s) of stock exchange(s) where the shares of shares of TC are listed</li> </ol>	KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.		
3. Particulares of Share holders  a. Name of Person(s) together with Person(s) Acting in concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would enable the holder to receive the shares in TC (Is more than 25% of the voting rights of TC).  or  b. Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of Promoter group and PAC with him.	Paresh Sevantilal Kar	oashi And others AS PER	
<ol> <li>Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above.</li> </ol>	Number of shares	%w.r.t. total shares/	% of total diluted
2) 51-44-4	As on 31.03.2018	voting capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital
a) Shares     b) Voting Lights (othewise thanby shares)     c) Warrants     d) Convertible securities ,     e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	As on 31.03.2018 7,35,446 Nil Nil Nil	wherever applicable 73.54 Nil Nil Nil Nil	

Signature of the Authorised Signatory: Paresh Sevancilal Kapashi

P-4 3- Kyn

Place:

Mumbal

Date:

03-04-2018

## Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2011

## Annexure 'I'

Name(s of Promoter(s), member of Promoter group and PAC with him.     Sevantila Shantilal Kapashi	Number of shares As on 31.03.2018	%w.r.t. total shares/ voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capita of TC(*)
Indubhai Shantilai Kapashi     Paresh Sevantilai Kapashi     Nimish Indubhai Kapashi     Sushilabea Sevantilai Kapashi     Nitina Indubhai Kapashi     Nandini Paresh Kapashi     Bhakti Nimish Kapashi     Sejal Indubhai Kapashi	80,202 72,494 1,34,750 1,55,850 32,500 43,500 1,09,200 60,950 46,000	3.23	8.02 7.25 13.475 15.585 3.25 4.35 10.92 6.095 4.60
	7,35,446	73.545	73.545

Signature of the Authorised Signatory: Paresh Sevantilal Kapashi

Place:

Mumbai

Date:

3-04-2018

PART 'B'

Name of the Target Company KAPASHI COMMERCIAL UN

Name(s) of the Person and Persons	KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED		
Acting is	Concert (PAC) with the Person	whether the Person belongs to promoter/ promoter group	PAN of the Person PACs
Sevantilal	shantilal kapashi	Promoter	
Indubhai \$	hantilal Kapashi		AADPK3641A
Paresh Sev	antilal Kapashi	Promoter	AADPK3605N
Nimish Ind	ubhai Kapashi	Promoter	AADPK4862B
Shusilaher	Seventilal Kapashi	Promoter	AADPK3624K
Miting Inde	bb-18	Promoter Group	AGPPK3813Q
Withing indu	bhai Kapashi	Promoter Group	AAHPK2617A
Nandini Pa	resh Kapashi	Promoter Group	
Bhakti Nim	ish Kapashi	Promoter Group	AAHPK2616B
Sejal Indub	ejal Indubhai Kapashi		AACPD3378C
1	Promoter Group	AADPK3606R	

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of sharesin the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Note

 In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Signature of the Authorised Signatory:

Paresh Seventilal Kapashi

Pm 3 Kyn.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 03-04-2018